transaction and to the extent the alternative procurement authorized pursuant to this 
ordinance conflicts with provisions in CBJC 53.50, this ordinance controls. 

Section 3. Maximum Dollar Amount.  The alternative procurement authorized 

pursuant to this ordinance shall not exceed six million and five hundred thousand dollars 
($6,500,000).  The source of funds is the investment made by Goldbelt, Inc., pursuant to the 
Revenue Sharing Agreement entered into by the City and Borough of Juneau and approved by 
the Assembly in Ordinances 2022-63 and 2023-08 and any funds appropriated from other